. OPER. GGz o, X585 75 ctl @\/—{Y\
PROPERTY 0. __ B Y| L
POOL CODE

Form 3160-3 B 0

(August 1999) cFF. DATE OMB No. 1004-0136

APIMO. '3 1] g éz:g s;éw@z 5 h& Expires November 30, 2000

5. Lease Serial No.

' BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ) NM-94095
6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL OR REENTER Not Appiicable
la. Type of Work: EI DRILL D REENTER 7. If Unit or CA Agreement, Name and N
R-111-POTASH Not Applicable
8. Lease Name and Well No.
b. Type of Well: & Oil D Gas D Other D Single u Multiple Zone Caper BFE Federal #1
Mlall \iall Z.
2. Name of Operator 9. APT Well No.
Yates Petroleum Corporation 30-025- 34945 Y
3A. Address 105 South Fourth Street 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 (505) 748-1471 Wildcat Bone Spring
4. Location of Well (Report location clearly and in accordance with any State requirements.*) 11. Sec., T, R, M., or Blk, and Survey or A
At surface 660' FSL & 1980' FEL
At proposed prod. Za same as above a“\'\ Section 17,T215-R32E
14. Distance in miles and direction from nearest town or post office* 12. County or Parish 13. State
37 miles northeast of Carisbad, New Mexico Lea County New Mexico
15. pistanice irom proposed® . 16. No. of Acresinlease | 17. Spacing Unit dedicated to this well
roperty or lease line, ft. =~ 660
EAlso to nearest drig. unit line, if any) 640 40 acres
e el Lot 19. Proposed Depth 20. BLM/BIA Bond No. on file
applied for, on this lease, ft. 8 600 =
21. Elevations (Show whether DF, KDB, RT, 6L, etc.) 22. Approximate date work will start* oEstimated dumf%x
3637' 6L ASAP P 40 Days\ \
24. Attachments CARLYHAD GON?RO@D WAT@% BASIN
The following, completed in accordance with the requirements of Onshore Oil and Gas Order No. 1, shall N‘rfachedg‘é?rhis)ﬁé’m B
o™ < S &

1. Well plat certified by a registered surveyor. . Bond to cover the opel Hons unless‘b‘\’/ered by an qg(‘n ting bond on
2. A Drilling Plan. Ttem 20 above). (({ . (:,0? '
3. A Surface Use Plan (if the location is on National Forest System La . Operator certification. % S bLeLzvv 4

SUPO shall be filed with the appropriate Forest Service Office. . Such other site specific information ans as may be required

authorized office.
25. Signature 1 Name (Printed/Typed) | Date
R. Ma, IClifton R. May L 8/24/04

Title: ] %
Regulatory Agent
Approved by (Signature) . ! Name (Printed/ Typed) - ! Date
LluoMarn S Condii L LoWen. D, Co a1 17 Nov g
TMACTING §STATE DIRECTOR i°ff'“ NM STATE OFFICE
Application approval does not warrant or certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle
operations thereon. APPROVAL FOR 1 YEAR

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached.

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 100land Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. ys
*(Instructions on reverse) R-111-POTASH &
‘- - - --.. . APPROVAL SUBJECT TO
DECLARED WATER BASIN , . DECLARED WATER BASIN

CASING MUST BB CIR ATE_B CASING MUST EECECULA,IBB AND SPECIAL STIPULATIONS

WITNESS ' , WITNESS | ;ATTACHED




1025 N. Freach Ur., Hobbe, NN 30240

. pat Sner, . cad Ratiarst Remomsns § Revised March 17, 1009
811 South First, Artesia, NM 88210 W‘“‘m’mm
DISTRICT I Fee Lease - 3 Coples
1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

DISTRICT IV

2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87603 P.O.’ Box 2088

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088

O AMENDED REPORT

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

AP§ Number Pool Code w Pool Name _
3p- D25 2954 (0 CAT D A WARE.
Property Code Property Name Well Number
uu\y CAPER "BFE” FEDERAL 1
OGRID No. Operator Name Elevation
025575 YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION 3637
Surface Location
UL or lot No. | Section | Township Range Lot ldn Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
0 17 218 32€ 660 SOUTH 1980 EAST LEA
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface
UL or lot No. | Section { Township Range Lot Mn Feet from the | North/South line | Feet from the East/West line County
Dedicated Acres | Joint or Infill | Comsolidation Code Ovder No.

40

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED
OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION
I herebdy certify the the information

contained Aerein iz true and complate fo the
dest of my imowledpe and belief.

(LR May

M.Cm: ;é/rv/\( R/ %‘V

Printed Name :

KEG*(LLA:T'OKY: Agent
"% /23/ 64

N.32°28°23.6"
¥.103°41°40.9"
N.536414.5
E.697102.8
(NAD-27)

NM- Gy 095~

-

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION

1 hevaby certify that the well location shown
on this plat was plotied from ficld notes of
actwal surveys mode Oy wme or wuunder my
supervison, and that ths same is true ond
correct Lo the dest of my Odatisf.

8/17/2004

0 330° 660" 980

1650° 1680° 2310 2310° 1980° 1650°




S. P. YATES
CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD

MARTIN YATES, it JOHN A. YATES

1912-1985 PRESIDENT
FRANK W. YATES PEYTON YATES
1936 - 1986

EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

RANDY G. PATTERSON
SECRETARY

105 SOUTH FOURTH STREET DENNIS G. KINSEY
TREASURER
ARTESIA, NEW MEXICO 88210-21 18
TELEPHONE (505) 748-1471

August 23, 2004

Mr. Tom McGuire

Intrepid Potash

P. O. Box 101

Carlsbad, New Mexico 88220

Dear Mr. McGuire:

Yates Petroleum Corporation is the operator of the Oil and Gas Lease NM-94095. We have
staked the following location:

Caper BFE Federal #1
660" FSL & 1980 FEL
Section 17-T21S-R32E
Lea County, New Mexico

An application to Drill is being filed with the Bureau of Land Management.

Yates has been advised that your company is the owner of record of certain potash leases in
this area. We respectfully request that you waive any objection you may have to this
proposed well location and so indicate by signing and returning one copy of this letter in the
enclosed envelope.

Your favorable consideration of this request will be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely.

Yates Petroleum Corporation

R.

Cliftor{R. May, Regulatory Agent

NO OBJECTIONS OFFERED OBJECTIONS OFFERED
INTREPID POTASH INTREPID POTASH

By. By

Title: Title:

Date: Date:
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YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Caper BFE Federal #1
660’ FSL and 1980’ FEL
Section 17-T21S-R32E
Lea County, New Mexico

1. The estimated tops of geologic markers are as follows:
Rustler 960’ Brushy Canyon 6700’
Top of the Salt 1150’ Bone Spring 8470
Base of Salt 4050° TD 8600’
Bell Canyon 4610’
Cherry Canyon 5380

The estimated depths at which anticipated water, oil or gas formations are expected to be
encountered:

Water: 200’to 500’
Oil or Gas: All potential formations.

Pressure Control Equipment: BOPE will be installed on the 8 5/8" casing and rated for
5000# BOP systems will be consistent with APl RP 53. Pressure tests will be conducted
before drilling out from under all casing strings, which are set and cemented in place.
Blowout Preventor controls will be installed prior to drilling the surface plug and will remain
in use until the well is completed or abandoned. Preventors will be inspected and operated
at least daily to ensure good mechanical working order, and this inspection recorded on the
daily drilling report. See Exhibit B.

Auxiliary Equipment:

A Auxiliary Equipment: Kelly cock, pit level indicators, flow sensor equipment and
a sub with full opening valve to fit the drill pipe and collars will be available on
the rig floor in the open position at all times for use when kelly is not in use.

THE PROPOSED CASING AND CEMENTING PROGRAM:

A. Casing Program: (All New)

Hole Size  Casing Size Wt./Ft Grade Coupling Interval Length

17.5” 13.375” 48# H-40 ST&C 0-500’ 500’
1.0 8.625” 32# J-55 ST&C 0-4200” 4200’
7.875" 5.5” 17# L-80 LT&C 0-100’ 100°
7.875” 5.5” 15.5# J-55 LT&C 100-6700° 6600’

7.875” 5.5 17# J-55 LT&C 6700-8600° 1900’

. Minimum Casing Design Factors: Collapse 1.125, Burst 1.0, and Tensile Strength 1.8
. A 3,000 psi BOP will be nippled up on the 8 5/8” casing and tested to 3000 psi.

CEMENTING PROGRAM:

Surface Casing: Cement with 500 sx Lite (YLD 1.98 WT 12.5). Tail in with 200 sx
class “C" + 2% CaCl (YLD 1.34 WT 14.8).



Caper BFE Federal #1

Intermediate Casing: 1100 sx lite premium plus (YLD 1.98 WT 12.5) and tail in with
200 sx premium + 2% CaCl (YLD 1.34 WT 14.8)

Production Casing: Stage I: 550 sx super H (YLD 1.72 WT 13). DV tool @ 4150".
Tail in with 50 sx thixset (YLD 1,4 WT 14.4) TOC 6400'.

Stage II: 450 sx interfill C (YLD 2.41 WT 11.9. Tail in with 100 sx Premuim Plus
(YLD 1.34 WT 14.8. Cement Circulated.

5. MUD PROGRAM AND AUXILIARY EQUIPMENT:

Interval Type Weight Viscosity Fluid Loss
0-500 FW/Native Mud 8.6-9.2 28-36 N/C
500’-4200’ Brine 10-10.2 28 N/C
4200’-8400°  Cut Brine 8.5+ 28 N/C
8400’-TD Salt Gel/Starch 8.6-8.8 28-32 <15CC

Sufficient mud material(s) to maintain mud properties, control lost circulation and contain a blow
out will be available at the well site during drilling operations. Rig personnel will check mud
hourly.

6. EVALUATION PROGRAM:
Samples: 10' samples out from under surface casing.
Logging: Platform Express; CMR
Coring:  None
DST's: As warranted
7. ABNORMAL CONDITIONS, BOTTOM HOLE PRESSURE, AND POTENTIAL HAZARDS:

Anticipated BHP:

From: 0 TO: 500 Anticipated Max. BHP: 240 PSI
From: 500 TO: 4200 Anticipated Max. BHP: 2230 PSI
From: 4200 TO: 8600 Anticipated Max. BHP: 3935 PSI

Abnormal Pressures Anticipated: None

Lost Circulation Zones Anticipated: None.

H2S Zones Anticipated: None Anticipated

Maximum Bottom Hole Temperature: 158 F
8. ANTICIPATED STARTING DATE:

Plans are to drill this well as soon as possible after receiving approval. It should take
approximately 40 days to drill the well with completion taking another 40 days.



MULTI-POINT SURFACE USE AND OPERATIONS PLAN
YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
Caper BFE Federal #1
660’ FSL & 1980’ FEL
Section 17-T21S-R32E
Lea County, New Mexico

This plan is submitted with Form 3160-3, Application for Permit to Drill, covering the above
described well. The purpose of this plan is to describe the location of the proposed well, the
proposed construction activities and operations plan, the magnitude of the surface disturbance
involved and the procedures to be followed in rehabilitating the surface after completion of the
operations, so that a complete appraisal can be made of the environmental effect associated with
the operations.

EXISTING ROADS:

1.

Exhibit A is a portion of the BLM map showing the well and roads in the vicinity of the
proposed location. The proposed well site is located approximately 37 miles northeast of
Carlsbad, New Mexico and the access route to the location is indicated in red and green on
Exhibit A.

DIRECTIONS:

From downtown Carlsbad, NM at the light at the intersection of 285 & 62/180 turn
east. Stay on 62/180 for approximately 28.8 miles to Halfway Watering Hole.
Continue east for approx. 0.7 of a mile to Campbell Road. Turn south and go
approx. 8.4 miles and turn left (east) on lease road. Go east 0.6 of a mile and the
road turns north. Go north 0.5 of a mile and turn east. Go east approx. 1.3 miles to
a crossroads. Turn north and go approx. 2.3 miles and the road turns west. Go
west approx. 0.4 of a mile and the new road will start here and go north to the
southwest corner of the pad.

PLANNED ACCESS ROAD:

mo o0 ® »

The proposed new access will be approximately 500" in length from the point of
origin to the southwest corner of the drilling pad.

The new road will be 14 feet in width (driving surface) and will be adequately

drained to control runoff and soil erosion.

Thedn%w road will be bladed with drainage on both sides. No traffic turnout will be
needed.

The route of the road is visible.

Existing roads will be maintained in the same or better condition.

LOCATION OF EXISTING WELL:

A.
B.

There is no drilling activity within a one-mile radius of the well site.
Ex?libit D shows existing wells within a one-mile radius of the proposed
well site.

LOCATION OF EXISTING AND/OR PROPOSED FACILITIES:

A.

There are no production facilities on this lease at the present time.



Caper BFE Federal #1

Page 2
B. In the event that the well is productive, the necessary production facilities will be
installed on the drilling pad. If the well is productive oil, a gas or diesel self-
contained unit will be used to provide the necessary power. No power will be
required if the well is a producing gas well.
5. LOCATION AND TYPE OF WATER SUPPLY:

10.

A. It is planned to drill the proposed well with a fresh water system. The water will be
obtained from commercial sources and will be hauled to the location by truck over
the existing and proposed roads shown in Exhibit A.

SOURCE OF CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS:

The dirt contractor will be responsible for finding a source of material for
construction of road and pad and will obtain any permits that may be required.

They may use a pit located in the W/2 of Section 33-T21S-R32E. Some of the
caliche may be gotten from building the reserve pit.

METHODS OF HANDLING WASTE DISPOSAL:

Drill cuttings will be disposed of in the reserve pits.

The reserve pits will be constructed and reclamation done according to NMOCD
guidelines.

Drilling fluids will be allowed to evaporate in the reserve pits until the pits are

dry.

Water produced during operations will be collected in tanks until hauled to an
approved disposal system, or separate disposal application will be submitted.

Oil produced during operations will be stored in tanks until sold.

Current laws and regulations pertaining to the disposal of human waste will be
complied with.

All trash, junk, and other waste materials will be contained in trash cages or

bins to prevent scattering and will be removed and deposited in an approved
sanitary landfill. Burial on site is not approved.

ANCILLARY FACILITIES: NONE
WELLSITE LAYOUT:

®© mm o o w»

A. Exhibit C shows the relative location and dimensions of the well pad, the reserve
pits, the location of the drilling equipment, rig orientation and access road approach.
Note: Pits to North.

B. The reserve pits will be plastic lined with 12 mil.

C. A 600’ x 600" area has been staked and flagged.

PLANS FOR RESTORATION:

A. After finishing drilling and/or completion operations, all equipment and other material
not needed for further operations will be removed. The location will be cleaned of all
trash and junk to leave the well site in as aesthetically pleasing a condition as possible.

B. IlJng;Jr—.(\jrded pits, if any, containing fluids will be fenced until they have dried and been
eveled.



Caper BFE Federal #1
Page 3

11.

12.

13.

14.

C. If the proposed well is plugged and abandoned, all rehabilitation and/or vegetation
requirements of the Bureau of Land Management will be complied with and will be

accomplished as expeditiously as possible. All pits will be filled level after they have
evaporated and dried.

SURFACE OWNERSHIP:
The well is on Federal Lands administered by the BLM.

OTHER INFORMATION:

A. Topography: Refer to the existing archaeological report for a description of the

topography, flora, fauna, soil characteristics, dwellings, and historical and cultural
sites.

B. The primary surface use is for grazing.

OPERATOR'S REPRESENTATIVE:

A. Through A.P.D. Approval: B. Through Drilling, Completions & Prod.
Clifton R. May, Regulatory Agent Pinson McWhorter, Operations Manager
Yates Petroleum Corporation Yates Petroleum Corporation
105 South Fourth Street 105 South Fourth Street
Artesia, New Mexico 88210 Artesia, New Mexico 88210
Phone (505) 748-1471 Phone (505) 748-1471
CERTIFICATION:

| hereby certify that |, or persons under my direct supervision, have inspected the proposed
drill site and access route, that | am familiar with the conditions which presently exist; that
the statements made in this plan are to the best of my knowledge, true and correct; and,
that the work associated with the operations proposed herein will be performed by Yates
Petroleum Corporation and its contractors and subcontractors in conformity with this plan
and the terms and conditions under which it is approved. This statement is subject to the
provisions of 18 U.S.C. 1001 for the filing of a false statement.

R May

Clifton R.May, Regulatory yent
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SECTION 17, TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH, RANGE 32 EAST, NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

- -_‘k P s adiudin ol SR Cld « Tt --.—*\--—A
\

gl -

~,

N,

J
==

Y
! ‘!
e
- =
]

DY

.. ' )
¢ fo
e S
g ‘/q; N .
Tt S
o b P
. -

TN

-—--m‘:g-g-!gg-_-g#—-
- LT

)
12
griTEeeT

EXHIBIT Al

1000° [ 1000
Scale 1" = 1000’

2000
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MY DIRECTION AND THE PLAT

= _;w... ‘,5’“ e YATES PETROLEUM CORP.
ADOPTED BY THE QOARD O ) REGISTRATION FOR

LEASE ROAD TO ACCESS THE YATES CAPER "BFE" FEDERAL
wmmmsecnonn TOWNSHIP 21 SOUTH,
32 EAST, NMPM, LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO.

: Survey Dote: 8/17/2004
NY P.O. BOX 1928 i

Sheet 1_ PR Sheets
NEW MEXICO 88260

Drawn By: Ed % W.0. Number
Dote: 8/17/04 Scale 1- = 1000° [CAPER 1




BOP-3

Yates Petroleum Corporation

': j)'\" ' Typical 3.000 psi Pressure System
— Schematic
Annular with Double Ram Preventer Stack

-Kelly -
¥
- | EXHIBIT B

Fill Up Line |
‘ —

Y
M———_—_
aA.angn 1A

= Flow Line

f )
L j <——— Annular Preventer
L

)

:;:::5: Blind Rams
«—
D=

— Pipe Rams
I

=
=
=
]
| 2
e

! N . - ’M ms' mm % K Choke me
‘1 L 1-_;1—‘
«—————— Intermediate Casin
Well Head -

L-l
Kill Line A
3o min. 7 //
Check Valve :
sequence optional <— Intermediate Casing

Typical 3,000 psi choke manifold assembly with at least these minimun features

Adjustable choke » ¢ To pit-and/or'mud gas seperator \
To blowout — 2° min, \
preventer stack Choke line

“
. M Bleed Line \
n | iy
- 3* mu. \
3 mun

To pit and/or mud gas seperator \
g
\

=~
F <* mun.

Adjustable choke -




PB-Li
Yates Petroleum Corporation |
Location Layout for Permian Basin
Up to 12,000

EXHIBIT ¢

Reserve Pit
10' Deep

<——125ft—~>1

150 ft ] T /
Mud
‘ . 135 ft
335 ft ;IE M s, 1
' 60 ft | hnlft.dea‘ning _
equipmen
_%_l | - Rng P - //\ 260 ft
] Fuel & 0
]25 ft " ' Pushers %;;c“r::or
trailer | . J U
: , \l{ ’ [ ” ' j | ,
< 160 ft >!< 165 ft ———>
< 325 ft >

Distance from Wi
Head ta Reserve Pig
will vary between rigs

The sbove dimension
should be a maximum



Shati
'ludun de
Yates Pet

O ", .
E S . OIAlu gg : Treqt-Fag
T 81 P L0544

[ v . v.S. ;S .. 3 / m’u !2—‘!

"O! “r@3 Exxon S oahguk- Fed. M1 chelf Ener. . ) (Mﬂm‘nw

i

i o (T T
v Fameen THFLALTT FE AL enw |
27 flfmuu! 26

»

o3 ™ 606 5 w6 Arrowhead Ol 70: . -
_ he B .'!53 g it ) I U s1609 ] - HEo ’ﬂ . ‘¢'ﬂ Sinco™ AsherEnL,‘/z () -¢
J exeo 5’ B . ——e— Neorbw’, m}wvym \Fed, TD uo 82926
| g JRicnorasen il Exco | €SO »5"';41" | Siact ozgac?,h': ; WY . “© | ¥65%0s
I ¢5. - . ors | S
‘_51."3'5_--; \ 1N osou vs Q"‘ : ,9' T L zm:::.n B "&4 ‘
Apache ¥ %aS)* T A—— — l " R 32 E;uon . ‘|‘°‘33 (Stoe- -'D?fl 2161 L ;%g = ==
ot um.e EQDY UNIT srosf | - G ’ 4 :
{53 5 o6, Rvs Lol [ Toisv0dg g’ ] ( Midchell Ener.) . .
., E-3523 " 9. LU Tec-Fed.) J
[ i TR, £ Ly . o ol %‘ - § wo) TBn.5 - DVe.
v 8% F'“' r- wad b “%%4':“)!" i |27 Ak e e L—— -
PR - '-‘ge*“ P tavo Hgias’ Shotaproa) R3 E 2
s W".u.s A SYITINN B i" S g S “q
‘ > ) LS. a4, $ad 1 é m.’.*ah' Wi . CUs . 5y SQ s ‘
. Lp R (L BRI oy D ‘,x b‘-z T" pme — .
1 QUINoco .o 4 332 %4300 204 . . —
- HBP Quinoto r«g.,., |ncs¢°0?{) PIOO i“‘n o es Sitata |- R 1 Bass Ent. 0 (l.orn "I,ehl%) alha? "’6 51 8 P Ae p ooz
Aos26 |, Sohiake £ y;,r;esdy ] Eroe - Geed t T Samson ~ (Amuni Qif) : \ She Shers :
bana, v POC 4 o008 . e 'y 1479) - Hep Res Tydg? HEP 358 .
na . W N -$ & & ; ,‘—;’EGL? ] 2 gave . Jou W, hed I S ; .
o i ' o) e i e A 4 WA Y
: o on:v s T o # e 'ﬁ""‘ “"#‘“‘ e o5 . el '
h‘tﬂ. o _"’_(cnev " g e fred” ' L, _ToryFed ’PubcoFed - By so1
6L . ; “ eyt = Gearn” = et T - _
4,4‘?31'...45 I,sﬁ”,’,',s.u"{"* Res. ﬁf’ . Scmmfgnﬂes.,dol < 4%?:& (ﬂ',:,agé,% ; "%a_wg‘%s.:.?. ,';)ev ; w -t
5 L heamenrea” .Ml (€6l Res) * sis 1® U g ; b’% h Vi
o P—— P~ F— - -5 >~ # Lo A, 4 [ 3 * /j ‘é/ it 3*!‘1;5 ‘Ph vi3 B
.. vE : ¥ (Breci ) = = = (¥ xaiser- ‘ 2 !4 - "Wm ‘a2,
G - S ) e Conenl u* & "&%’:ﬁf% 1 e
 1479; sTMil. e =7 40 inis F“ 92187 \ P :
-t A Y S - " ! " e = o — “pubco; Fed” _._ _ g{. "Minis -Fed Com!
Cot Mobil) Mmsr P I
20 . #-c , Samson . : Nearburg g-ggv*u'y'o Ty
° . Pes | e ConocaPhillips nnms i p¢ deler 70 $as¢
8.4 Mit. ':uso 22010 0523215 Oe0isc. . oassa
N M . ! 5 “Wirns-Fed. .
- Fed | *! | ot 1A Py #lr;bg'l'l Prod . Cull'h:r:‘nn ~ Btassas’
U us .y oks Mot Mesa™ ¢ [Fed.. .e~~* & Shepherd
. H Y u.s. FEEN POES o{:"u
Chevron Chevron - b TT (Mobit) T ; y = :' ——y
3-1- 2008 12°s 12007 e POy iy | Ss62177 Nearburg . T oJ*
100564 100345 B [T el Exp] CooPhitips | ConacoPhillips S hads ) D
270 2z e BossEnt. | etol Yo Morr 0553708 ‘ 0287272 Yote. e 3
‘ . oar0 | . sose HBC i garow B, Pue
A e
1-AJS ;‘ Chevrcxrr: — "dAW 1 10— p- S ——— ’_‘_’_ —”—ogm!-
swo @ % ) To ¢ | ﬁ"m-' %n'/a
v y 2. |- 2007 | e s ! ConacoPhillips
‘1 " 3 ymesegt y 100346 . 1 ozotres CanocoPhillips ' HBP
: ’%’:”'ﬁ:" L see :Cv'beﬂsm & ersT2T2 ! o-mnoe £,
° - " % 4 S e Ipwin - : . Teorburs
. 1 M- 0/A1114:93 . ¢ " Y - "
. I nogitveyred ! 5 s, Wot Mese s 1 4 Aieharcs ‘UIS h& : iy
1 't Dowranion : . — . _w ]. "Hat Meso 8. . uSs
(Geoayne) " YgtegPebetal i | BossEnt . Nearburg.5® | New Tex. Oit e T
. e e fe a8 ﬁs 4?732“4. i ) A ' FOSRe Lowe ﬂ:rgmcrs (LA Hodgesd (aru"cf.m" oo '.9:)"“) gu:e
basa 7 4920 2000 L 10470 LR 33 18155 “Ba
) 2518 Celrer ; : 14158 Y]
L I ] 8runson 6 7 . GEaTAR i
. L . ' Meknignt 1 “”"# s 7
s 77 18 — — 3% 5 gl *Hot Meso” : .
0&S" [ Nearbura ~ 3 - -
AT -4t 'f’o‘rd;hurolo ! Lo
| 1665 - 1 ok ) HBC Fed.: HM " t 4
foes 7 20099 d6ize 3118 : \
. L - P Y P
- ,‘ 2| 32 e E06 Res. €06 Res. ——_—i"‘i-am-‘.-'_—‘m.‘
u.s. S s 3 u's |N¢urbur§,‘ ’Amuuon H nlnLOiL . £0G Res. ]
v.273m e \to 2515 ngpus :Ruth “I . .—,{.’%’s
:""f‘z';:“ Bonnevitte Fuels ‘ \, . ; 7-bc son e =
o HepP R denm?n,[t : glewin o -} 0.E.(
osue B 009 by era Ener 1 - 05601 . qv.
B B 1]
té.s., ] . 90579 : '
tote, S N : ) . ) ‘-,,*
i : - : B .
o —— 19—~ — —— : - -
(Boaneville : - 22 PR . Jp— .
‘. ?(Ke 'chee) f } - i " 23 — =24 ——— - b
r 3 I eoo so,h'rq Ener. Devon Eners 4
e o, . YgtesfPet ‘ peawel 9«3"‘% 5 0 ' ;
X | AH: 445
. ille! : %os ey ss22 - 55 20 :
o us, P . — . n . . - o
- T us Ov? o 4% ilbery- $ Ry : us .
£ T ] . u.s. 50 . 5 . u.s.
. SBopnevilie | T D € g .
' i F“ver.'i,s ' - KKelg???Ac ng'e) ) ud
" !L ‘ ' Devon€ner | gagan (Chevrom i D'e’vo‘n fa':(;r' . A
aasgac ¢ 2 - ————— & 22810 94849 ‘s2109
- ChiEner. ' v
2 . ]
° . EXHI BIT D | o ®| o Q.»A <°N Enﬂym_’ !f»n | [ ‘ TP
lagi v 2 e
e £ 307 = hi e R e
" | . P - L. - — — — o
- : .(:o\ Mwl: ||.3‘ f Dtv:m Encr. ! '.1 Z I 26 g;"ngnn’mf-’"“ 25 @T Tuva
, Chi Ener. 3375, ‘2’“, 1 2,704, 63019 ‘® . Eg:r?l‘g" - ‘;v*ts Pet.ghal \ N
—lree . b o 102042 A
'&lbreyf-';,»}”' R : : kG J 2 1592 quoc:rdo_d vl.-z
uss- us. " Faiteny Fea'u.5. sy ros” b rea” u.s u.s w5
ol fo Caco wacre/e) Chevrrm . ralebnc. Y Oevo - r
Prod. =e C(6/2 n S . 18
1 Poo 0 o , wfhiies) . . Ix i 5 2008 - The Allor Co.
- 4tes . N 65938 | ') 97890 '
' R o 8-2::23? s6Tio  ADevon En) Y 00 . IOBSG‘I
1 Prod @" W o emrreg] bL ! \ ‘é,‘,‘ o *’-d ‘ os % [
! ‘o Oixl) ¢ : "ilbny Fed.” ' + 9-! .{“
s - - -3 6 3 » U S. S . , .
Pago ‘| .. =~ had T ToagdauEner 34 == - » 36
1 LA NeE e ‘m'g'”) . @l - : . ofred C
' Brown "k L e.rmyfu Com.. h Son . : oa.bisey .,;w:
| Fed 3" gr °'1 ' ALY red. 178 : R |
us. % “sin " , : I A L0
srorel 280 1 _ u.s 32 i #ﬂ b son-] W10 Anderson,elol | .
L ramesnlis Prildersetoll J.C.& Fronces Mills Forn Prisnp | us.




SEP-07-2004 TUE 10:28 AM YATES PETROLEUM LAND FAX NO., 5057484572 P. 02

1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 - S'fate of New Mexico Form C-144
Diswriet 11 Energy Minerals and Natural Resources March 12, 2004

1301 'W. Grand Avenue, Aresia, NM 83210

steict 111 i i ivisi For drilling and production facilities, submit 1o
%m Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Oil Conservation DlV'ISIOI'l appropriatc NMOCD District Office.
District IV 1220 South St. Francis Dr. or duwnstrean: facilities, submit to Santa Fe
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe. NM 87505 office

Pit or Below-Grade Tank Registration or Closure
Is pit or below-grade tank covered by a “general plan”™? Yes No[]
Type of action: Registration of a pit or below-grade tank Closure of a pit or belowsgrade tank []

Operator.  Yates Petroleum Corporation, Telephone: {305) T48-4347 <-mail addtess: _debice@ypenm.com
Address: 105 South 4* Street, Artesia, NM #8210 3 02553 LAk
Facility or well name: _Caper BFE Federal #1  ADPL#: " /LorQu/Qtr O  Se¢ 17 T _218 R _32E

County: _Tea_Lstide N324722_ Longitude W103.6047 NAD: 1927 K] 1983 [ Surface Owner - Federal [XX| State (] Private [J Indian []

Pit_Type: Drilling X]Production [ Dispossl {J Below=gyade tank
Workover [] Emergency [ Valyme: bbl Type of fluid:
Lined Unlined [ Construction material:
Liner type: Synthetic XX Thickness [2mil Double-walled, with leak detection? Yes [ If not, explain why not.
Clay [ Volume Z§000 bb:

T.¢ss than 50 fect

Depth to ground water (vertical distance from bottonm of pit to seasomal high
ePIN 10 gro P & |50 feet or more, but less than 100 feef .

water elevation of ground water.)

fal
S
AR
5
=] &

100 feet or more { 0 pomts)
Wellhend protection area: {Less than 200 feet from a private domestic Yes 20 points)
water source, or less than 1000 feet from all other water sources.) @ (O points)
Di s ) hors 1 | tands. o1 Less than 200 feet (20 points)
1stance to 8 ¢ (horizontal distance to all wetlands, playas,
oe waler: (hor istanee fo el we » playas 200 feet or more, but less then 1000 feet

irrigation canals, ditches, and perenmial and ephereral watercourses.)

(0p

i
el | 5| E

Ranking Score (Total Points)

I this is a pit elosure: (1) attach a diagram of the facilily showing the pit’s rclationship to other equipment and tanks. (2) Indicate disposal location:
onsite [ offsite (] If offsite, nume of facility « (3) Autach a general description of remedial action taken including rcmediation start date and end
date. (4) Groundwarter encountered: No [J Yes [ If yes, show depth below pround surface

diagram of sample locations and excavations.
[ hereby certify that the information above is true and complete to Lhe best of my knowledge and belief. 1 further certify that the above-deseribed pit or below-grade tank has
been/will be constracted or closed according o NMOCD guidelines [], a general permit XX, or an (attachcd) alternative OCD-approved plan [,

Date: _September 7, 2004 5 ’R m
Printed Name/Title Clifion R. May/Regulatory Agent Signature : 2

Yaur certification and NMOCD approval of this application/closure does not relieve ni( operator of Jiability should the copéms of the pit or tank contaninate ground water or
otherwisc endanger public health or the environment. Nor does it relieve the operator ©f its responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or tocal laws and/or

tt. and avtach sample results. (5) Attach soil sample results and a

regulations,

ApprovaNOv 2 4 2004

Date + PETROLEUM ENGINEER

Printed Name/Title e /

SEP-07-04 TUE 10:40 AM FROM: T0: PAGE 2
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FAX NO. 5057484572

28 AM YATES PETROLEUM LAND

SEP-07-2004 TUE 10

YATES PETROLEUM CORPORATION
(eneral Plan was approved 4/15/04

The reserve pit will be to the North.
The Southeast corner of the pit will
be approximately 60' North of the well
bore. The pit will be a 150' X 175’
and 6" deep with the capacity of 28,000
bbls. :

Flare pit

P A —

60'

Standard reserve pit. All Reserve pits are double
Horse shoe size varies with depth of well

PAGE 3

TO:

41 AM FROM

SEP-07-04 TUE 10



